



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.4691 of 2025

Richpal Sagar

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Trilochan Nanda

-versus-

State Of Odisha(vig.)

.....

Opp. Party

Represented By Adv. –

Mr. N. Moharana,
SC(V)

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

17.11.2025

Order No.

01. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner as well as learned Standing Counsel for the Vigilance Department.
3. Extra copy of the application be served on the learned Standing Counsel for the Vigilance Department, who shall obtain instruction in the meantime.
4. List this matter next week.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

Sisir